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37 — 30 . Marks — 30

A wmﬁﬁlsw’élmﬁmaﬁaﬁ%lmm%ﬁmozm
- fuifa & | (G 20 I)

Note : There are 15 questions in this part. All questlons are compulsory Each
question carries 02 marks. (Answer Limit : 20 words)

1. uofigfemsng? ' (3o &t : 20 wsg]
What is sustainable development ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
2. THEh faeE @ 9w EHed § ? [T Him : 20 w15
What do you understand by Inclusive Growth ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]

3. fafi= & g v 6 a3 8 feear-fepa areE | 7 [3e & : 20 W]
How much is the contribution by different sectors in India’s National Income ?
[Answer Limit : 20 words]

4. ﬁmﬁ@mﬁmwﬁﬁﬁé%ww%?ﬁqmmw

1T G | [STR EHT : 20 W]
Name the three states that emerged poorest in India according to NITI Aayog's
Multidimensional Poverty Index report. [Answer Limit : 20 words]

5. wad 1980-2011 % &= B el s gfg ot 1 aforya w13 E ;20 wsg]
Define population growth rate in India between 1980 —2011.
~ [Answer Limit : 20 words]

6. Tioe whad i fivd % - A fraft afg A 2 2 | (3R T : 20 WL
By how much RBI has increased the repo rate during last one year ?
: [Answer lelt 20 words]

7. fRefidhFygEdsmmasaEs ? [3TR Hi : 20 1)

Which are the two major forms of foreign capital ? : '[Answer Limit : 20 words]
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8. 3T THHTAT % 1Y &H H¥ HLd & 7
How do we measure income inequality ? [Answer Limit : 20 words] i
9. wifgmurIFR ? f [Sor Himr ; 20 wIg)
What is monetised deficit ? [Answer Limit : 20 words]
10. gea-faa=ne 7 [ dm: 20 e E
What is micro-finance ? [Answer Limit : 20 words] 1
] y N |
1. AMFEE I IWNEEFAAT@FA SAT A | [STHE: 20 9]
Name major three taxes in Uttarakhand w1th respect to revenue. - i r
, [Answer Limit : 20 words] _ 5
12. mﬁﬁwug@m-ﬁ'gﬂwﬁzﬁwaﬁ%w%ﬁﬁl [3eR HiaT : 20 wsg
Write names of three major hydro-electricity projects in Uttarakhand.
: [Answer Limit : 20 words]
13. Wzollﬁwm@%mmmm%ﬁﬁmmmﬁa
watferes 2 | @ o grerar 61 e oft ford | [Ser #fiaT : 20 92
Write the names of two districts of Uttarakhand which have highest literacy rate
according to census 2011. Also mention the rate of literacy.
~ [Answer Limit : 20 words] |
14. a#qm(maﬂzomﬁsﬂrr@vg%aﬁﬂuaﬁmm@mwm%ﬁ? ol |
: | [T HIHT ; 20 ] -
What name you will give to the recent problem (Jan. 2023) that emerged in
Joshimath in Uttarakhand ? ~ [Answer Limit : 20 words]
15. IEUE % I Y@ @i & T ward | O [eEE 20 W)
Name three major minerals of Uttarakhand. ~ [Answer Limit : 20 words]
i | 9T -2/ Part - 2 .
37 — 50 ) Marks - 50
A : wmﬁﬁwm% 1mﬂ3rs=raqﬁaﬁf% !mm%mosaﬁ
' fraffa & | e 50 =) |
Note : There are 10 questions in this part. All questions are compulsory. Each
question carries 05 marks. (Answer Limit : 50 words)
16. T Tk YEhie % HI-HH ¥ TG & ? FHHH | [3TEHMT ; 50 5]
~ What are the components of Human Development Index ? Explain. : !
7 [Answer Limit : 50 words] i
What is Globalization 7 - [Answer Limit : 50 words] ‘
18. Hfq M F TS R RR 7 - [ST i : 50 wsg] E
What is the prime objective of ‘NITI” Aayog ? [Answer Limit : 50 words] ' &
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26.
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aﬁmm%mﬁsﬁ-ﬁaﬁw (PPP) WY ! &Y § Sared |
\ [STCHMT : 50 Wrsg]
Explain in brief the PPP model of economic development. [Answer Limit : 50 W(_)rds]
wrep T # T § 7 7 e yew A ST I FHTA T R ?
: TR aﬁm 50 W]

What is current account deficit ? How does it effect the economy ?
! : [Answer Limit : 50 words]

faycfrar ife =1 afonRa IR | [SeCET - 50 )

Define fiscal policy. : [Answer Limit : 50 words]

'mﬁdﬁamﬁrﬁaﬁws{am(FRBM) aﬁrﬁaﬂw% ? T T ERTL ST

T L Wﬁ% [3TR €141 ; 50 wI=g]
What is Fiscal Responsibility and Budget Management (FRBM) Act ? Has
Government of India followed it ? [Answer Limit : 50 words]
mmﬁéﬁmﬁaﬁqﬂ@:ﬁw% ? 3EH! HH B b ¢ $© I
A | (3T i : 50 wIse]

What is the present status of unemployment in the State of Uttarakhand ? Suggest
few methods to reduce it. [Answer Limit : 50 words]

SEEE T G RN g T g fmto 3 fore e e fR w7

[Se HiH1 : 50 5]
What are the efforts taken by the State of Uttarakhand for skill enhancement and
capacity building ? [Answer Limit : 50 words]

%Hwﬁ%n—m@%ﬂ%ﬁwﬁmm%? [STR & : 50 Weg]

- How sex-ratio effects the development of a country ? [Answer Limit : 50 words]

_ -3/ Part-3

MAe: AUTHAFA 07 99 2 | 3T fonedl 05 ot B IS lmm%m
08 37 fuffa & | (T 125 v=0)

Note: There are 07 questions in this part. Candidate should attempt any 05
questions. Each question carries 08 marks. (Answer Limit : 125 words)

wfeer GeheRo ¥ 31T 7 JUEd § 7 seie 2023-24 ¥ WE H ufgen q9iEa %
ford s yuE € 2 [STL T : 125 9&g]

What do you mean by women empowerment ? Qutline the provisions given in the
Budget 2023- 24 for women empowerment in India.
[Answer Limit : 125 words]
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28.

29,

30.

. § O

32,

T @ HT R AL ? SHAI QA S P I TH PR HATR 7 [ST AT : 125 7=
What is Goods and Services Tax (GST) ? What are its slabs ? Is there any short-
coming ? ; - . [Answer Limit : 125 words]

mﬁmmw% ? | =T St qurTerss fafat sa-we i g
[3TR &1 ;125 9155

What is Credit Control ? What are qualitative methods of credit control ?
[Answer Limit : 125 words]

TGS T hl wéie Hifel h1 @ fererard swared | [3TR € 12531@]
Write down the main features of Tourism Pohcy in the State of Uttarakhand.
[Answer Limit : 125 words]

Wmm%mmaﬁﬁww%@ﬂﬁmﬁEﬁaﬁwﬁl

[3TR €T : 125 9Isg]

Outline the steps taken by the Government of Uttarakhand in the health sector
during last five years. - [Answer Limit : 125 words]

ITAGTE TR 6 Ta9H Hiy Afef 61 7@ ferdiward feafed | 7o 500 wenl 1 qan

- dgumgmEr [T ET : 125 W]

Write down the main features of present Agriculture Policy of the Government of
Uttarakhand. Has it improved the conditions of farmers ?
[Answer Limit : 125 words]

@%&T%aﬁmﬁmﬂﬁaﬁwﬁwwﬁ?ﬁw@m% ? TGS TS
Faa & fifa 1 sTeireATes e S | [T & : 125 Wsg]

How forests contribute in the economic development of a country ? Critically
dlscuss the present forest policy of the State of Uttarakhand.
[Answer Limit ;: 125 words]

AT -4/ Part—4.

% L 80 . Marks — 80

33.

A:  z@ATH B 07 9 & | el fnedl 05 ST¥1 T IT & | e 5 % ferg
16 mﬁm‘f’{a%l(smmm 250 v1=T)

Note: There are 07 questions in this part. Candidate should attempt any
05 questions. Each question carries 16 marks. (Answer Limit : 250
words)

Wﬁﬁwamﬁﬂﬁ@mmﬁaﬁ@mmﬁmﬂﬁqﬁ
%%ﬁlmmmwﬁgm%mwwﬁﬁmé?
[3TR T 250 3]

Write a brief note on increasing regional imbalances and income inequalities in
India during last two decades. What steps have been taken by the Government of
India to overcome this ? [Answer Limit : 250 words]
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34.

35

36.

37,

38.

39.

R Y F AH THT o7 (MSP) FIT R 7 FHeh! 701 e b1 fafire farferdt =61

- gaE | [T T ; 250 weg]

What is Minimum Support Price (MSP) in Indian agriculture ? Explain different
methods for computing it. [Answer Limit : 250 words]

a#méﬁﬁmwﬁqwﬁw%ﬁ%&ﬁmﬁ%ﬁaﬁm@ | o8 YR & W@
o SATIR ! GUT 1 Ehal & 7  [STR T ; 250 sG]
Discuss the India’s foreign™ trade position in the light of recent global scenario.
How India’s trade can be improved ? [Answer Limit : 250 words]
G T o sote 2023-24 i wq@ feremansti =6t awsmd | [3TR T : 250 I=L]

Discuss thessalient features of the Government of India’s Budget 2023 — 24..
[Answer Limit : 250 words]

fom st 9 e ford ¥ (RB) 210 g-wR ) P % % frd 7
heH IST T § ? AE HE T T @R 7 [3TR ¥ : 250 ]

What steps have been taken by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) to control
inflation during last five years ? How far it is successful ?

Hew, oY Td Hegw IR § 1 W § 7 ITRREVE ST H Ygw, Y T §ead IAN oht
ST fRufe oo geeai o wwEE | [Ser & ; 250 WIg]
What is the distinction between micro, small and medium enterprises ? Discuss
the current status and problems of MSMEs in the State of Uttarakhand.

[Answer Limit : 250 words] .

T (MNREGA) #9187 T8t 1 Hifeat & oz fopwr werm ot @ 7 o o1 Swreve
T H 39 329 o1 wH R OrRft 2 ¢ afe d, v ¢ wmemsd | (SR : 250 vsq)
What is MNREGA ? How it is different from earlier policies ? Could it achieve

its objectives in the State of Uttarakhand ? If not, then why ? Discuss.
[Answer Limit : 250 words]
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